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DE FHWA FHWA EFL David Payne Access Program Manager david.payne@dot.gov 

 
571-434-1543 

DE FHWA FHWA-DO 
(Primary 
POC) 

Marc Dixon Planning Specialist Marc.Dixon@dot.gov 
 
 

302-734-4018 

DE FHWA FHWA-DO Tanya Emam Program Management 
Analyst 

tanya.emam@dot.gov 
 

302-734-5324 

DE LPA LPA Rich Vetter Executive director; 
Dover/Kent MPO 

rich.vetter@doverkentmpo.org 
 

302-387-6027 

DE State DelDOT Ann Gravatt Byways Program 
Coordinator, DelDOT 

Ann.gravatt@state.de.us 
 

302-760-2254 

DE FLMA DOD  
(non-USACE) 

Jason Cowin Senior Engineer/HND-
SDDCTEA 

Jason.W.Cowin.civ@mail.mil 
 

618-220-5229 

DE FLMA NPS Peter Steele Northeast Transportation 
Program Manager 

Peter_steele@nps.gov 
 

617-223-5130 

DE FLMA FWS Jeff Mast Regional Coordinator, 
Refuge Roads Program 

Jeffrey_Mast@fws.gov 
 

413-253-8638 

DE FLMA FWS Nathan Caldwell US Fish and Wildlife 
Service Transit and Trails 
Coordinator 

nathan_caldwell@fws.gov 
 

703-358-2205 
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